OP \$65.00 4023717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556703

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent		01/08/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHIX CORP.
Street Address: 1400A SEAPORT BOULEVARD, SUITE 200	
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4023717	LOGSYNC
Registration Number:	3768914	DELPHIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1173314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Vellante
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Vellante/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=1841758 - A&R IPSA Termination - DELPHIX - 1 - NEW_YORK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0407

900530347

source=1841758 - A&R IPSA Termination - DELPHIX - 1 - NEW_YORK#page2.tif source=1841758 - A&R IPSA Termination - DELPHIX - 1 - NEW_YORK#page3.tif source=1841758 - A&R IPSA Termination - DELPHIX - 1 - NEW_YORK#page4.tif source=1841758 - A&R IPSA Termination - DELPHIX - 1 - NEW_YORK#page5.tif source=1841758 - A&R IPSA Termination - DELPHIX - 1 - NEW_YORK#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of January 8, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 3003 TASMAN DRIVE, HF 150, SANTA CLARA, California 95054 ("Bank"), in favor of DELPHIX CORP. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2019 (the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Patents (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 9, 2019 at Reel 050673, Frame 0234, and the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the USPTO on October 9, 2019, at Reel 6766, Frame 0823. The Agreement amended and restated in its entirety that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2018 between Grantor and Bank recorded with (i) the Patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2018 at Reel 047016, Frame 0544 and (ii) the Trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2018 at Reel 6446, Frame 0335.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents and Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Patents and Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications identified in Schedule I hereto and those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule II hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICO	V.VALL	EY BA	NK	
as Adın i n	hirative	Agent		
Bv/		Ly		
Name:	\. 	A MA		
Title:		U Jr		

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents

Issued Patents

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Title</u>
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9514140	09-27- 2013	Jed Yueh	De-duplication based backup of file systems
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9436556	07-02- 2014	Siden, Leventhal	Customizable storage system for virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9396074	07-07- 2014	Mike Stewart, Hubert Sun	Virtual database rewind
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9389962	12-17- 2014	Jed Yueh, Xavier David Luiz, Yan Wang, Alok Srivastava	Interfacing with a virtual database system
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9106591	12-24- 2009	Boris Klots, Satish Kumar, Shubho	Adaptive resource management using survival minimum resources for low priority consumers
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9037612	10-21- 2013	Charles Zha, Jed Yueh, Alok Kumar Srivastava	Datacenter workflow automation scenarios using virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9037543	12-16- 2011	Charles Li Zha, Jed Yueh	Virtual database system
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8949186	10-4-2012	Jed Yueh, Xavier David Luiz, Yan Wang, Alok Srivastava	Interfacing with a virtual database system
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8788461	10-4-2012	Mike Stewart, Vinay Srihari, Shubho, Adam, Ahrens	Creating validated database snapshots for provisioning virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8566361	12-9-2011	Charles Zha, Jed Yueh, Alok Kumar Srivastava	Datacenter workflow automation scenarios using virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8548944	07-14- 2011	Jed Yueh	De-duplication based backup of file systems
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8161077	10-21- 2009	Charles Zha, Jed Yueh, Alok Kumar Srivastava	Datacenter workflow automation scenarios using virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10037204	07-31- 2018	Chris Patton, Eric Schrock, Matt Amdur, Zubair Khan	Version control of applications

Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9904684	02-27-	Charles Li Zha,	Datacenter workflow
			2018	Jedidiah Yueh, Alok Kumar Srivastava	automation scenarios using virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9639429	05-02- 2017	Mike Stewart, Vinay Srihari, Shubho, Adam, Ahrens	Creating validated database snapshots for provisioning virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10067952	09-04- 2018	Ahrens, Shubho, George Wilson, Jeff Biseda	Retrieving point-in- time copies of a source database for creating virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8468174	06-13- 2013	Jed Yueh, Xavier David Luiz, Yan Wang, Alok Srivastava	Interfacing with a virtual database system
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10346369	07-09- 2019	Matthew Allan Ahrens, Subhadeep Sinha, George Raymond Wilson, Jeffrey Karr Biseda	Retrieving point-in- time copies of a source database for creating virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10108685	10-23- 2018	Amdur, Schrock	Remote provisioning of virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9990366	06-05- 2018	Hubert, Henrik	Virtual partitions in virtual databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9817836	11-17- 2017	Charles Li Zha, Jed Yueh	Virtual database system
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10333863	06-25- 2019	Boris Klots, Subhadeep Sinha, Satish Kumar	Adaptive resource management
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10025528	07-17- 2018	Hubert Ken Sun, Christopher G. Siden, Kyle Cackett	Managing Transformations of Snapshots in a Storage System
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9600193	03-21- 2017	Ahrens, Amdur, Schrock, Hubert Sun	Replicating Snapshots from a Source Storage System to a Target Storage System
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	9778992	10-03- 2017	Jedidiah Yueh, Xavier David Luiz, Yan Wang, Alok Kumar Srivastava	Interfacing with a Virtual Database System
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10083196	09-25- 2018	Eric Noah Schrock, Hubert Ken Sun, Matthew Allan Ahrens, Matthew	Creating Secure Virtual Databases Storing Masked Data

				Benjamin Amdur		
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10430434	10-01- 2019	Hubert Ken Sun	Managing Devices Distributed System	Storage in a Storage
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	10372329	08-06- 2019	Matthew Allan Ahrens, Alexander Warner Reece, George Raymond Wilson	Managing devices distributed system	storage in a storage
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	8150808	04-03- 2012	Charles Li Zha, Jed Yueh	Virtual System	Database

Pending Patent Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Title</u>
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	15/722825	10-02- 2017	Jed Yueh, Xavier David Luiz, Yan Wang, Alok Srivastava	Interfacing with a Virtual Database System
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	15/810678	11-13- 2017	Jed Yueh	Virtual Database System
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	15/972359	05-07- 2018	Jed Yueh	Virtual Partitions in Virtual Databases
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	16/046871	07-26- 2018	Jed Yueh	Version Control of Application

SCHEDULE II TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Grantor	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	4023717	09-06-2011	11-30- 2010	Delphix Corp.	LOGSYNC
Delphix Corp.	U.S.	3768914	03-30-2010	01-14- 2009	Delphix Corp.	DELPHIX

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 01/09/2020